
Monthly Expenditure Report

Monthly Cash Reconciliation

Beginning Balance Total Spent Remaining
Balance Outstanding Commitments Net Available

$4864.51 $4671.43 $193.08 $0.00 $0.00 $193.08

Monthly Cash Flow Analysis

Budget Category Adopted Budget Total Spent this
Month

Unspent Budget
Balance Outstanding Net Available

Office

$15650.00

$136.32

$-913.59 

$0.00

$-913.59 Outreach $1141.78 $0.00

Elections $0.00 $0.00

Community
Improvement Project $3500.00 $1893.33 $1606.67 $0.00 $1606.67

Neighborhood Purpose
Grants $22850.00 $1500.00 $-500.00 $0.00 $-500.00

Funding Requests Under Review: $0.00 Encumbrances: $0.00 Previous Expenditures: $37135.49

Expenditures

# Vendor Date Description Budget
Category Sub-category Total

1 GOOGLE SVCSAPPS_nenc- 06/02/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Office $66.66

2 AMAZON MKTPLACE
PMTS W 06/15/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Office $-15.89

3 OFFICE DEPOT #889 06/20/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Office $40.45

4 WAL-MART #2526 06/21/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Office $44.04

5 OFFICE DEPOT #889 06/21/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Office $16.95

6 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 06/26/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Office $-15.89

7 OFFICE DEPOT #889 06/08/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $7.46

8 VISTAPR VistaPrint.com 06/11/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $211.31

Reporting Month: June 2018

NC Name: Northridge East
Neighborhood Council

Budget Fiscal Year: 2017-2018



9 OFFICE DEPOT #889 06/11/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $3.79

10 VISTAPR VistaPrint.com 06/15/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $-211.31

11 SKYLINE EXHIBITS WEST 06/19/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $497.65

12 OFFICE DEPOT #889 06/19/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $6.26

13 OFFICE DEPOT #889 06/19/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $9.64

14 PIZZASAURUS REX 06/20/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $90.51

15 SMARTNFINAL51210105120 06/21/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $56.47

16 Northridge Woman's Club 05/23/2018 Facility rental for monthly
Board meeting to be he...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $210.00

17 Northridge Beautification
Foundation 05/25/2018 Reseda Boulevard median

flag pole installation and...

Neighborhood
Purpose

Grants
$1500.00

18 Aaron DeVandry - Concept
To Web 05/30/2018 Website hosting and event

calendar services for Ma...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $130.00

19 Aaron DeVandry - Concept
To Web 05/30/2018 Website hosting and event

calendar services for Ju...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $130.00

20 J C Gury Company 06/04/2018 Up to 250 Neighborhood
Watch reflective aluminum s...

Community
Improvement

Project
$1893.33

 Subtotal: $4671.43

Outstanding Expenditures

# Vendor Date Description Budget Category Sub-category Total

 Subtotal: Outstanding $0.00



Invoice
Invoice number: 3462675141

Google LLC

1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy

Mountain View, CA 94043

United States

Federal Tax ID: 82-2182297

Details
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3462675141Invoice number
.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .May 31, 2018Invoice date
.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9984-3668-7014Billing ID
.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .nenc-la.orgDomain name

Google Cloud - GSuite

$66.66Total in USD

Summary for May 1, 2018 - May 31, 2018

$66.66Subtotal in USD
$0.00Tax (0%)

$66.66Total in USD

Bill to

Don Dwiggins

Northridge East Neighborhood Council

9845 Shoshone Ave

Northridge, CA 91325

United States

Page 1 of 2



$66.66Subtotal in USD
$0.00Tax (0%)

$66.66Total in USD

Subscription Description Interval Quantity Amount($)

G Suite Basic Commitment May 1 - May 31 16 66.66

Invoice Invoice number: 3462675141

Page 2 of 2



Subject: Northridge East NC: Two Erroneous Purchasing Card Charges of $36.25 and 15.89 -
Credit Pending

From: glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com
To: clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org
Cc: shawna.dungo@lacity.org; andrew.choi@lacity.org; j.seoane@nenc-la.org; glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, May 22, 2018, 12:55:30 PM PDT

To NC Funding Program
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please be advised that recently there were two Northridge East NC purchasing card charges that
were erroneously made, both with a transaction date of May 19, 2018.  These charges appear on
the NC Funding portal as:

Amazon Mktplace $36.25
Amazon Mktplace $15.89

The reason these charges appear is the previous purchase made by Northridge East NC on May
10, 2018 for stainless steel cups apparently kept the NENC card as the default method of payment
for the subsequent purchases, which were not NENC-related.  This NENC purchasing card
number has now been removed from this account and a separate Northridge East NC Amazon
account has been created for any future NENC purchases.
 
Amazon was contacted immediately upon discovery and they have indicated that credits for the
total amount charged will be issued.  It will take several days for these credits to post.
 
In addition to a copy of this email, a redacted copy of the respective Amazon orders (attached) will
be uploaded to document these transactions.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions, require any additional information, or if there is any
further actions that need to be taken by Northridge East NC on this matter.
 
Thank you.
 
Cordially,
 
Glenn Bailey

 President
 Northridge East Neighborhood Council

  
Office/Voicemail/Text:  818-514-5355

  
The Northridge East Neighborhood Council Board meets on the third Wednesday of every month* at 7:00 p.m. at the
Northridge Woman's Club, 18401 Lassen Street, Northridge 91325.  For more information, visit:  http://nenc-la.org/ 
*NOTE:  In November 2018, due to Thanksgiving the meeting will be held on the fourth Wednesday, November 28th
 
GET INVOLVED - MAKE A DIFFERENCE!
 
APPLY for vacant seats:  Three Alternate seats are available; NENC stakeholder eligibility is
described in the NENC Bylaws.  For additional information or to apply, email

http://nenc-la.org/


NENC Amazon Flex tape and seal $36.25 erroneous order 1409 redacted.pdf
73.6kB

NENC Amazon Flex glue $15.89 erroneous order 8202 redacted.pdf
71.3kB

GlennBaileyNENC@yahoo.com



 

Item(s) Subtotal: $14.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.00

 -----
Total before tax: $14.99

Estimated tax to be collected: $0.90
 -----

Grand Total:$15.89

 
 

Final Details for Order # 8202 
Print this page for your records.

 
Order Placed: May 17, 2018
Amazon.com order number: 8202
Order Total: $15.89
Supporting: Foundation for the Preservation of the Santa Susana Mountains
 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Glue Strong Rubberized Waterproof Adhesive, 10-oz Pro Formula

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$14.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $14.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.00

 -----
Total before tax: $14.99

Sales Tax: $0.90
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$15.89
 -----

 

Payment information
Payment Method: 
MasterCard | Last digits: 5510 
 
Billing address

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5510: May 18, 2018:$15.89

To view the status of your order, return to .

 
Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=0&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-1008313-8648202&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=508088
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=468496








Subject: Northridge East NC: Two Erroneous Purchasing Card Charges of $36.25 and 15.89 -
Credit Pending

From: glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com
To: clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org
Cc: shawna.dungo@lacity.org; andrew.choi@lacity.org; j.seoane@nenc-la.org; glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, May 22, 2018, 12:55:30 PM PDT

To NC Funding Program
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please be advised that recently there were two Northridge East NC purchasing card charges that
were erroneously made, both with a transaction date of May 19, 2018.  These charges appear on
the NC Funding portal as:

Amazon Mktplace $36.25
Amazon Mktplace $15.89

The reason these charges appear is the previous purchase made by Northridge East NC on May
10, 2018 for stainless steel cups apparently kept the NENC card as the default method of payment
for the subsequent purchases, which were not NENC-related.  This NENC purchasing card
number has now been removed from this account and a separate Northridge East NC Amazon
account has been created for any future NENC purchases.
 
Amazon was contacted immediately upon discovery and they have indicated that credits for the
total amount charged will be issued.  It will take several days for these credits to post.
 
In addition to a copy of this email, a redacted copy of the respective Amazon orders (attached) will
be uploaded to document these transactions.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions, require any additional information, or if there is any
further actions that need to be taken by Northridge East NC on this matter.
 
Thank you.
 
Cordially,
 
Glenn Bailey

 President
 Northridge East Neighborhood Council

  
Office/Voicemail/Text:  818-514-5355

  
The Northridge East Neighborhood Council Board meets on the third Wednesday of every month* at 7:00 p.m. at the
Northridge Woman's Club, 18401 Lassen Street, Northridge 91325.  For more information, visit:  http://nenc-la.org/ 
*NOTE:  In November 2018, due to Thanksgiving the meeting will be held on the fourth Wednesday, November 28th
 
GET INVOLVED - MAKE A DIFFERENCE!
 
APPLY for vacant seats:  Three Alternate seats are available; NENC stakeholder eligibility is
described in the NENC Bylaws.  For additional information or to apply, email

http://nenc-la.org/


NENC Amazon Flex tape and seal $36.25 erroneous order 1409 redacted.pdf
73.6kB

NENC Amazon Flex glue $15.89 erroneous order 8202 redacted.pdf
71.3kB

GlennBaileyNENC@yahoo.com



 

Item(s) Subtotal: $14.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.00

 -----
Total before tax: $14.99

Estimated tax to be collected: $0.90
 -----

Grand Total:$15.89

 
 

Final Details for Order # 8202 
Print this page for your records.

 
Order Placed: May 17, 2018
Amazon.com order number: 8202
Order Total: $15.89
Supporting: Foundation for the Preservation of the Santa Susana Mountains
 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Glue Strong Rubberized Waterproof Adhesive, 10-oz Pro Formula

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$14.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $14.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.00

 -----
Total before tax: $14.99

Sales Tax: $0.90
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$15.89
 -----

 

Payment information
Payment Method: 
MasterCard | Last digits: 5510 
 
Billing address

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5510: May 18, 2018:$15.89

To view the status of your order, return to .

 
Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=0&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-1008313-8648202&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=508088
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=468496






6' Tablecloths - 3-sided
Qty: 1

 Base Price  $240.00 $179.99

Item Total $179.99 

Subject: Your Vistaprint Order Is Confirmed

From: vistaprint@tm.vistaprint.com
To: GlennBaileyNENC@yahoo.com

Date: Monday, June 11, 2018, 8:56:55 AM PDT

Your Vistaprint Order Confirmation

Add Vistaprint to your address book
 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ORDER Your Order Number: N999G-V4A28-0S3 • Track It

 
Hi Glenn,

Here are your order details:
 
Order Date: 6/11/2018 
Delivery Option (*): Standard 
 
You can expect to receive items in your order by:

6' Tablecloth - 3-sided June 18
 
 
Payment Type : Mastercard

  
Order Summary

 

Edit Your Design

 
Merchandise: $179.99

Shipping Charges: $12.99
Sales Tax: $18.33

Total: $211.31
 

 
Sold By

 
Vistaprint Netherlands BV 

 Hudsonweg 8 
 Venlo, The Netherlands 5928LW

 
Shipping To:

 
Glenn Bailey
Northridge East NC
18401 Lassen St.
Northridge CA 91325
US

 
Billed To:

 
Glenn Bailey

My Account:4253-7325-5830

http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&eolid=0&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=/my-account/home.aspx&xnav=email62&xnid=1
mailto:vistaprint@e.vistaprint.com
http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&eolid=0&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=/vp/ns/my_account.aspx&xnav=email62&xnid=3
http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&eolid=0&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=/vp/ns/my_account/order_detail.aspx?alt_order_id=N999G-V4A28-0S3&xnav=email62&xnid=4
http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=%2fvp%2fns%2fmy_account%2forder_detail.aspx%3falt_order_id%3dN999G-V4A28-0S3


Northridge East NC
200 N. Spring St.
Los Angeles CA 90012
US

 
Need Help? Click here to contact our Customer Care Team

Update Email   |  Privacy Policy   |  Contact Us

This email address is unmonitored, so please don’t reply.
 Offers expire 7/6/2018. at 11:59 PM (PT).

Limit one promo code per order. Savings will be reflected in your shopping cart. Discounts may vary by quantity and design and can’t
be applied to shipping and processing, taxes, subscription or design services, previous purchases or products on the Vistaprint
Promotional Products site, unless otherwise specified. Additional fees may apply for shipping and processing, and taxes, unless

otherwise noted. Free offers valid only on the lowest quantity of each product and not valid on more than 2 items per order.

Vistaprint may change or cancel this offer at any time. See website for details.

Vistaprint, a Cimpress Company | 275 Wyman Street | Waltham, MA 02451

PCI 1763878 PCO 912726 T 62

http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&eolid=0&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=/customer-care/service-center.aspx&xnav=email62&xnid=6
http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&eolid=0&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=/customer-care/service-center.aspx&xnav=email62&xnid=7
http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&eolid=0&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=/vp/ns/my_account/account_update.aspx&xnav=email62&xnid=9
http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&eolid=0&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=/customer-care/privacy-and-security.aspx&xnav=email62&xnid=10
http://www.vistaprint.com/vp/gateway.aspx?S=7968504943&langid=1&eeilid=6996561109&eolid=0&erid=1872190359&shopperid=S5QEM7U7WK4QHWMI7H4J05LOFFK6P0N5&PREURL=/customer-care/contact-us.aspx&xnav=email62&xnid=11






My Account / Order History / Order Details

Account # 4253-7325-5830

Order Details |  Order # N999G-V4A28-0S3

Order Date: 6/11/2018 11:56 AM
Estimated Date of Arrival: 6/18/2018
Order Status: Partial Shipment

Shipping Address

Glenn Bailey
18401 Lassen St.
Northridge, CA 91325
United States of America
8185145355
Northridge East NC

Billing Address

Glenn Bailey
200 N. Spring St.
Los Angeles, CA 90012
United States of America
8185145355
Northridge East NC

Delivery Speed

Standard

Payment Information

****5510
Exp. 4/2020

$179.99

You Saved 25% ($60.01)!

$12.99

$18.33

$211.31

Order Total

Product Total

Shipping & Processing 
Standard - Est. Arrival Jun 18

Sales Tax

You Paid:

1 Item(s)   Reorder Cancel Items Rese

Base Price $240.00 $179.99

Item Total *

6' Tablecloths - 3-sided

Status: Cancelled

Qty 1

$179.99

*State sales tax is required on this item.

https://www.vistaprint.com/vp/ns/my_account.aspx
https://www.vistaprint.com/vp/ns/my_account/order_history.aspx
https://www.vistaprint.com/vp/ns/cart/reorder.aspx?order_id=N999G-V4A28-0S3
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SKYLINE EXHIBITS WEST INC

4101 Guardian St

Simi Valley, CA 93063

562-944-1677

Date: 6/19/2018 Time: 11:56:07 AM [PDT]

Trans Type: Sale

Customer ID: Northridge East Neighborhood Council

Transaction #: 333090491

Name: Glenn Bailey

Account: ************5510

Exp Date: ****

Card Type: MASTERCARD

Zip: 90012

Entry: Manual

Invoice #: RECURWEB

AuthCode: 088519

Result: Approved
Message: APPROVAL

Batch Number: 0

Total Amt: $497.65

I Agree to Pay Above Total

Amount According to Card

Issuer Agreement (Merchant

Agreement if Credit Voucher)

Signature X_________________________

Page 1 of 1VTReceipt

https://reports.secureexchange.n... 6/19/2018 11:56:19 AM

















Neighborhood Council Funding Program
APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)

Name of NC from which you are seeking this grant:

Organization Name Federal I.D. # (EIN#) State of Incorporation Date of 501(c)(3) 
Status (if applicable)

Organization Mailing Address City State Zip Code

Business Address (If different) City State Zip Code

1d)

Name

2) Type of Organization- Please select one:
Public School (not to include private schools) or 501(c)(3) Non-Profit (other than religious institutions)

Attach Grant Request on School Letterhead Attach IRS Determination Letter

Name / Address of Affiliated Organization City State Zip Code
(If applicable)

4) Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. 
(Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

�

This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the
Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved
in a public meeting. The Neighborhood Council (NC), upon approval of the application, shall submit the approved
application along with all required documentation to the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment. 

1a)

1b)

1c)

3)

               Email

SECTION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION

Phone

PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:

SECTION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION

�

Revised 012615 - Page 1 of 2

Northridge East Neighborhood Council

Northridge Beautification Foundation  81-5463842 California

8901 Rathburn Avenue Northridge CA 91325

same as above

Don Larson 818-401-5522 don8819@gmail.com

Northridge Beautification Foundation (Clean Streets, Clean Starts 8901 Rathburn Aven   CA 91325

Installation and Maintennance of the flag pole and lighting for the Flag to include building and landscape 
materials, for the purpose of  cleaning and improving in areas modeled after the Northridge Great Street 
project. 

The installation and maintenance of a pole to fly the Flag of the United States will demonstrate pride 
in our neighborhood and our country.  Other items include Flag replacement as needed, Tools , 
Garden Materials and Paint in order to maintain the pole, lighting and flag.

3/17/17



City of Los Angeles, Department of Neighborhood Empowerment     
 NPG APPLICATION Page 2

6a) Personnel Related Expenses Requested of NC Total Projected Cost
$ $
$ $
$ $

6b) Non-Personnel Related Expenses Requested of NC Total Projected Cost
$ $
$ $
$ $

7) Have you (applicant) applied to any other Neighborhood Councils requesting funds for this project?
No Yes, please list names of NCs:

8) Is the implementation of this specific program or purpose described in box 4 above contingent on any other
factors or sources or funding?  (Including NPG applications to other NCs) � No Yes, please describe: 

Source of Funding Amount Total Projected Cost
$ $
$ $
$ $

9) What is the TOTAL amount of the grant funding requested with this application: $

10a) Start date:      /      / 10b) Date Funds Required:          /      /        

 10c) Expected completion date:      /      / (After completion of the project, the applicant must submit a 
follow-up form to the Neighborhood Council and the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment)

SECTION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

11a) Do you (applicant) have a former or existing relationship with a Board Member of the NC?
�No � Yes - Please describe below:

11b) If yes, did you request that the board member consult the Office of the City Attorney before 
filing this application? �Yes No *(Please note that if a Board Member of the NC has a conflict of 
interest and completes this form, or participates in the discussion and voting of this NPG, the Department
will deny the payment of this grant in its entirety.)

12a) Executive Director of Non-Profit Corporation or School Principal - REQUIRED*

12b) Secretary of Non-profit Corporation or Assistant School Principal - REQUIRED*

* If a current Board Member holds the position of Executive Director or Secretary, please contact the Department 
at (213) 978-1551 for instructions on completing this form

Name of NC Board Member Relationship to Applicant

�

SECTION V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE

�

SECTION III - PROJECT BUDGET OUTLINE

�

Title

Signature

Signature Date

DatePRINT Name 

PRINT Name 

Title

I hereby affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information provided herein and communicated otherwise 
is truly and accurately stated.  I further affirm that I have read Appendix A, "What is a Public Benefit," and 
Appendix B "Conflicts of Interest" of this application and affirm that the proposed project(s) and/or program(s) 
fall within the criteria of a public benefit project/program and that no conflict of interest exist that would 
prevent the awarding of the Neighborhood Purposes Grant. I affirm that I am not a current Board Member of the 
Neighborhood Council to whom I am submitting this application. I further affirm that if the grant received is not 
used in accordance with the the terms of the application stated here, said funds shall be returned immediately 
to the Neighborhood Council.

�

Revised 012615 - Page 2 of 2

Northeidge West, Northridge South

$4000.00

$1500.00

Don Larson President

Peter Larson Secretaary

4/1/17

4/1/17

May 1, 2017 April. 1, 2017

June 30, 2018

Labor to complete the installation and maintenance of the flag pole and landscaaping

Materials to include cement, electrical wiring, Flag, etc

$3000.00

Northridge Beautification Foundation $6,000.00
Northridge  West NC $1500.00
Northridge South NC $1500.00











Aaron DeVandry - Concept To Web 
818-613-8261

5005 Stone Fence Dr 
Colorado Springs, Colorado 

80922 
United States

Billed To
Glenn Bailey 
Northridge East Neighborhood Council 
18401 Lassen Street 
Northridge, California 
91325 
United States

Invoice Number
NENC56

Amount Due (USD)

$130.00

Notes
Thank you, Northridge East NC! 
-Aaron

Date of Issue
04/30/2018

Due Date
05/30/2018

Description Rate Qty Line Total

Web Hosting
May 2018

$130.00 1 $130.00

Subtotal
Tax

130.00 
0.00

Total
Amount Paid

130.00 
0.00

Amount Due (USD) $130.00



700
6768

8-05-20

May 20





Aaron DeVandry - Concept To Web 
818-613-8261

5005 Stone Fence Dr 
Colorado Springs, Colorado 

80922 
United States

Billed To
Glenn Bailey 
Northridge East Neighborhood Council 
18401 Lassen Street 
Northridge, California 
91325 
United States

Invoice Number
NENC57

Amount Due (USD)

$130.00

Notes
Thank you, Northridge East NC! 
-Aaron

Date of Issue
05/11/2018

Due Date
06/10/2018

Description Rate Qty Line Total

Web Hosting
June 2018

$130.00 1 $130.00

Subtotal
Tax

130.00 
0.00

Total
Amount Paid

130.00 
0.00

Amount Due (USD) $130.00





530 E. Jamie  La Habra, CA 90631

(800) 903-3385 - FAX (800) 556-5576

Sold To:

Ship To:
Revision

Reorder

New Customer

Fax:

Phone:

Sales Order
Acknowledgement

Order Date:

Order Number:

Customer Number:

Customer P.O.:

Tax Code:

Terms:

Ship Via:

Email:

Comments:

Confirm To:

Salesperson:

Quantity

Ordered
Description Unit Price Amount

GLENN BAILEY

EMAIL / GLENN

WILL CALL

PREPAY/CHECK

NORTHRIDGE EAST NEIGHBORHOOD

18401 LASSEN AVENUE

NORTHRIDGE, CA  91325

NORTHRIDGE EAST NEIGHBORHOOD

18401 LASSEN AVENUE

NORTHRIDGE, CA  91325

5/30/2018

0044940

CA

818-514-5355

HEIDI TRUJILLO

GLENNBAILEYNENC@YAHOO.COM

***EXACT QUANTITY***

00-NO00890

New ItemX

Misc:

1,355.00 5.420 250 33635 .040 REFLECTIVE SIGN 13" X 9"

BKGD: WHITE REFLECTIVE

COPY: TRANSP STOP SIGN RED

COPY: BLACK

WARNING SIGN - NO PHONE #

370.00 1.480 250 500 TX-STD. 3 FT.  STAKES W/C&S

20.00 20.000 1 120 TX-FILM CHARGE

ART DEPT:  SEE EMAIL FOR ART & SET UP

PROOF #___  APPROVED: _______

***EXACT QUANTITY***

SALES ORDER DOES NOT INCLUDE THE SHIPPING COST

0.00 

Net Order: 1,745.00 

Freight:

Sales Tax: 148.33 

1,893.33 Order Total:

Less Deposit: 0.00 

Order Balance: 1,893.33 

Please Note:  Sales Order amount does not include any overrun 

or shipping charges.

Leadtime:  Approximately 20 business days for reorders. On 

Revisions and new orders, approximately 20 business days after 

proof approval.

NOTICE:  Appropriate sales tax and Freight Charges will be added to INVOICE

Over and under runs of 10% or less shall constitute an acceptable delivery unless otherwise agreed upon.

The actual quantity in excess or deficiency shall be charged or credited to the customer proportionately.








	$66.66
	$66.66
	NENC Skyline Exhibits West vertical banner proposal $483.16
	NENC Skyline Exhibits West vertical banner payment authorization $497.65 redacted
	NENC Skyline Exhibits West vertical banner credit card receipt $497.65

